RESOLUTION NO. 8182-R51

^ .

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 8182-R23 RELATING TO AN AGREEMENT FOR URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SUBGRANTEE PROJECT NO. 8182-03

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois has heretofore enacted Resolution No. 8182-R23 on the 2nd day of November, 1981, which said Resolution approved a certain agreement for Subgrantee Project No. 8182-03 subject to certain special conditions which were made a part thereof; and

WHEREAS, one of the special conditions made a part thereof in attachment "C" provided as follows:

"4. The grant amount, Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000.00), shall be reserved until at least June 30, 1982, for the purpose intended. This date may be extended by written approval of the Community Development Director as directed by the Urbana City Council;" and

WHEREAS, the Community Development Commission has recommended that the June 30, 1982 date be extended; and

WHEREAS, the Urbana City Council has found and determined that it is in the best interests of the City of Urbana, Illinois that the June 30, 1982 date be extended.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that the Community Development Director is hereby directed to extend the June 30, 1982 date to and including October 1, 1982, and to endorse such approval on the original of the agreement heretofore approved by the Urbana City Council, as such agreement is further clarified by a Memorandum of Interpretation dated July 21, 1982.

- 1 -

PASSED by the City Council this

June. 1982.

the S. Brown

Ruth S. Brookens, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 38^{17} day of 96^{17}

1982.

Markland, Mayor т.